

Howey-in-the-Hills Town Council Meeting Howey-in-the-Hills Town Hall November 9, 2009 at 6:00 p.m.

Call Town Council Meeting of November 9, 2009 to Order Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag Invocation Roll Call

PRESENTATIONS -None

CONSENT AGENDA – None

NEW BUSINESS

- 1. Swearing in of Newly Elected Town Councilor Barry Crowder
- 2. Discussion: Proposed <u>Annexation of Silver Springs Citrus Plant</u> into Town(Councilor Ernest)
- <u>Consideration and Approval of Agreement</u> Between Lake County, Florida and the Town of Howey-in-the-Hills for Collection of Storm Debris from Streets and Right-of-Way
- 4. Discussion: Venezia Proposed PUD Modifications (Ron Roberts)

PUBLIC HEARING-

- 5. First Reading and Transmittal of Ordinance No. <u>2009-015</u>, Pertaining to Comprehensive Planning, Adopting the Evaluation and Appraisal Report (<u>EAR</u>) for the Town's Comprehensive Plan, Stating the Intent of the Town Council to Amend the Comprehensive Plan based Upon Recommendations Set Forth in the Report; Approving Transmittal of the Report to the Department of Community Affairs (DCA); Providing for Severability; Providing for an Effective Date.
- 6. Resolution No. 2009-013, Budget Amendment for FY 2008-2009.

OLD BUSINESS - None

MAYOR/COUNCIL COMMENTS PUBLIC COMMENTS ADJOURNMENT

Any person wishing to appeal any decision made by the Town Council at this meeting will need a record of the proceedings. For that purpose, such person may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is based. In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), if any person with a disability defined by the ADA needs special accommodation to participate in this proceeding, then no later than two business days prior to the proceeding he/she should contact the Town Clerk, 352-324-2290